

## City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 3193-2023 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/7/2023 In control: Recreation & Parks Committee

On agenda: 12/11/2023 Final action: 12/14/2023

Title: To authorize the Director of the Recreation and Parks Department to enter into various contracts for

management of the Urban Forestry Master Plan; to authorize and direct the City Auditor to establish auditor's certificates in the amount of \$2,000,000.00 for various expenditures in conjunction with the management of the Urban Forestry Master Plan; to authorize and direct the Director of Finance and Management to enter into various contracts for the purchase of equipment on behalf of the Recreation and Parks Department; to authorize the transfer of \$1,950,796.46 within the Recreation and Parks Voted Bond Fund, to authorize the amendment of the 2023 Capital Improvements Budget and to authorize the expenditure of \$2,000,000.00 from the Recreation and Parks Voted Bond Fund.

(\$2,000,000.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legislation - Urban Forestry Master Plan Implementation 2023-2024 - FINAL - ATTACHMENT

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/14/2023	1	ACTING CITY CLERK	Attest	
12/13/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
12/11/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
12/11/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
12/4/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	